

D 14258

EX-CATCIO STAMP Vendo. & GHERIAL

XUR -XIII C

CHAPTER V, PARA 9, 3) FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4 A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the Candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Legislative Assembly from 98-Jangaon Constituency

I, Pratap Reddy Kommuri, Son of Sri, Narayan Reddy @ K.Narayan Reddy, aged about 47 years, resident of H.No. 5-3, Nars, pally Village, Maddur Mandal, Warangal District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under

more in any case and no e.sc., and lag again time in any Court.

I am not accused of up to the setst put I shable with imprisonment for two years or

5. 2. 2m9

Tale - - 118: 23: 12915

VANAMAL

H AC 40

MESH KUMAL RUTABY

	1 cn	ce the following particulars are not applicable to me.	
	inform rion	e deponent is accused of any such offeres (s) he shall furnish the	ne following
		Case/First Information Report No/Nor	
	ii)	Police Station (s) Dist. (s)	
		State(s)	
	(11)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the	ne offence(s)
		for which the candidate has been charged	
	100	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	
		Date(s) on which the chargess.	
	$-\partial_{z}$	Whether all or any of the proceeding in have been stayed by a	any Court(s)
		of competent furi-diction	
	2. har	ve not been convicted of an affence(s) dien any of the offence(s	e) referred to
	in sub-secti	on (1) of Sub-Section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of sect	ion 8 of the
	Rencesentat	ion of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) an sentenced to impri	sonment for
	one year or		
	one year or Hence the fo	ollowing particulars are not applicable to me.	
V (IA.	one year or Hence the fo	more. Sollowing particulars are not applicable to me. Case/First Information Report No/Nos	
RESH KUM a	one year or Hence the fo	ollowing particulars are not applicable to me.	
ALSH KUMA	one year or Hence the fo	court(s) which punished	
SESH KUMA	one year or Hence the fo	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s)
NOTARIAL	one year or Hence the form	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s)
A CONTROL OF THE CONT	one year or Hence the form	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s)
* 12 TO CO 2 CO CO CO	one year or Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s)
* 121 T to Co. 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	One year or Hence the form	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s)
NOTARIAL	One year or Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of
NOTARIAL	One year or Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of
Sylesh ki	One year or Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of Deponent.
NOTARIAL SURESH KI	One year or Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of e Deponent.
NOTARIAL SHAPESH KI	Hence the f	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of e Deponent.
NOTARIAL WAY OF THE SHE KI	Place language 8-03	Case/First Information Report No/Nos	ne offence(s) Court(s) of e Deponent.



Sportagene Reddy Romanusis Sportagene Reddy Romanus

SHE Registrar

EX-Officio Stamp Vendor

CHERIAL

ANNEXURE -1

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER.

For election to Legislative Assembly From 98-Jangaon Constituency

I, Pratap Reddy Kommuri, Son of Sri. Narayan Reddy @ K.Narayan Reddy, aged about 47 years, resident of H.No. 5-3, Narsaipally Village, Maddur Mandal, Warangal bistrict, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as ander:

I submit that no case is pending against me in which the Hon'ble Court has taken

any cognizance.

Telephone No: 23702915 Mobile No 9849382689

VANAMALA SURESH KUMAR ADVOCATE & NOTARY

H. No. 40, LIC - II. B.K. GUDA.

Near Sanjaeva Reddy Nagar Colony Park

HYDERABAD - 500 038.

Tre-sm

2. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable, immovable, bank balance, etc.,) of myself, my spouse and dependents*

Details of Movable assets:

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s): Smt. K. Aruna	Dependants-1 Name:
I.	Cash ,	Rs. 40,000/-	Nil.	Nil
II.	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions And Non-Banking Financial Companies.	Nil,	Nii	Nil
III.	Bonds, Debentures And Shares in Companies	Rs. 7,00,000/-	Rs. 19,00,000/-	Nil
IV.	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Rs. 17,50,000/- (LIC)	Rs. 7,00,000/- (LIC)	Nil
V.	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Nil	Nil Nil	
VI.	Jewellery. (Give details of Weight and value)	15 grams Rs. 22,500/-	500 grams. Rs. 7 50,000 T	S Nil
IIV	Other Assets, such Values of claims/ Interests.	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the jatest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the

etails of Immovable Assets:

escription

Self

Spousa(3) Name(s): Smt. K. Ariini

Dependants-1 Name:

I. Agricultural

Lucation(s)

1. Nursaipally Village, 1. Annoji Guda, Macsiar Mandal Warangal District.

Chatterar Mandal, R.R.L. trict.

Nil

	CHIPT	LOY!	Nos.
-	C. Lea	CY	1100

Extent (Total measurement)

Current Market Value

Sy. Mo. 90, Acs. 07

Rs. 70-00/-

Sy. No. Part of 52 and 54 Acs. 04 Gts. 00. Rs. 60,00,000/-

2. Peerjadiguda Village, Ghatkesar Mandal, R.R.District. Sy.No. 10, Acs. 01 Gts. 10.

Rs. 31,00,000/-

3. Ghanpur Village, Ghatkesar Mandal, R.R.District. Sy.Nos. 1121, 1134 To 1140 Acs. 16 Gts. 08. Rs. 1,92,00,000/-

4. Annoji Guda, Ghatla ... Mandal, R.R.District. Sy.No. Part of 52, 53 54, 57 Acs. 06 Gts. 00. Rs. 90.00.000/-

5. Bodu Uppal Village, Ghatkesar Mandal, R.R.District. Sy.No.149, Acs. 02 Gts. 00.

Rs. 1.50,00,000/-

II. Non-Agricultural Land

Location(s) Survey Nos.

Extent (Total meas-

urement) Current Market

Value

Nil

Nil

Nil

CONTRACTOR

Buildings

(Commercial & Residential)

- Location(s)
- Survey Nos./
- Door Nos.
- Extent
- (Total measurement)
- Current Market Value
- 1. H.No.21/52/A, 800 Sq. yards, Cherial Village and Mandal,
 - Warangal District. Rs. 10,00,000/-.
- 2. Plot No.70 A, H.No. 8-2-293/82 L/70/A,

MLA Colony, Road No. 12.

Area 1716 Sq. yards,

Rs. 37,50,000/-

Building in Sy. No.

149 and 150, Bodu

Uppal Village,

R.R.District,

11 00 01.

Banjam Hills, Hyderabad – 500034. 600 Sq. yards, Rs. 75.35,000/-

- 3. H. F.o. 3-6-517, Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500029. 250 Sq. yards of undivided share of land with 9000 sq. feet constructed area. Rs. 40,00,000/-.
- 4. H.No.2-1-497 to 501, Sai Pragathi Plaza, Nallakunta, Hyderabad. 160 Sq. yards of undivided share of land with 3000 sq. feet constructed area. Rs. 30,00,000/-.
- 5. Vijay Sai Towers, this No. 102A, 105 & 214, the No. 102A, 105 & 214, the No. 102A Floors, in Mun. Door No. 0-11 & 6-11/A, Kukarpally, Hyderabad. 50 Sq. yards of Undivided Share of Land and 3103 Sq. feet of constructed area Rs. 26,11,000/-
- 6. Vijay Sai Towers,
 Lower Ground Floor, in
 Mun. Door No. 6-11 & 6-11/A,
 Kukatpally, Hyderabad.
 135 Sq. yards of Undivided
 Share of Land and 5077
 Sq. feet of constructed area
 Rs. 20.75,000/-.
- 7. Vijay Sai Towers, Unit No. 701. 1st and 2st Floors, in Mun. Door No. 6-11 & 6-11/A, Kukapally, Hyderabad. 123 Say yards of Undivided Share of 1 and and 5858 Sq. feet of constructed area Rs. 55,90,000/-
- 8. 25% Share in Property bearing No. 9-12, Bodu Uppal, Ranga Ranga Reddy District. Total 6865 Sq. yards, 22,880/- sq. feet constructed area. Rs. 37,50,000/-



TROM

V Carltonne

 Yadunaballi, (village), Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluka, Bangalure District.
 No. 36/2, Open Plot of 4200 Sq. Feet.
 Rs. 6,75,000/-.

 Laggalus (village), Attibele Hobli, Auckal Taluka, Bangaktre District.
 Sy. No. 69/2, Open Plot of Acs. 01 Ots.00.
 Rs. 15,84,160/-.

IV. House/Apartment

Nil

Nil

Nil

- Location(s)

- Survey Nos./ Door Nos.
- Extent (Total measurement)
- Current Market
 Value

V. Others (Such as interest in property) Nil

Nil

Nil

3. I give below the details of my liabilities/orders to Public Financial Institutions and Government Dues.

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

S.No		Name and Address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/Department/s	Amount outstanding as on 28-03-09 in Rupees:
	Joans from Banks	1. ING Vysya Bank, Himayat Nagar, Hyderabad.	27,20,000/-
THAT S.	COM.	Indian Bank, Mallapur Branch, Hyderabad.	1,99,27,000/-
Govt 8	77/	HDFC Bank, Hyderabad.	75,00,000/-
ii)	Loans from Financial Institutions	LIC Housing, Hyderabad.	18,06,000/-

V Swickty comor.

In on

iii)	Go	Government Dues:					
	a)	Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation.	Nil.	Nil			
	b)	Dues to departments dealing with Supply of water.	n. Nil	Nil			
	(C)	Dues to departments dealing with Supply of electricity.	Nil	Nil			
	d)	Dues to departments dealing will Telephones.	Nil	Nil			
	e)	Dues to departments dealing will Government transport (including Aircrafts and heliopters).		Nil			
s a Meri	f)	Other dues if any.	Sai Pragathi Estates and Constructions P. Ltd. Towards cost of undivided Share of land.	29,97,000/-			
b) i)	Income tax including surcharge (also indicate the assessment year Upto which Income Tax Return filed, Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)		Rs. 3,79,382/- (2008-2009) (TDS Amount of Rs. 3,02,956/- is inclusive + 18,113/- is interest and penalty. Net amount paid is 94,539/-) PAN No. AEX PK 7507F				
ii)	25	ealth Tax (Also indicate the essment year upto which Wealth & Return filed)	570	Nil			
iii)		les Tax (only in case of oprietary Business)	Nil	Nil			
iv)	Pr	operty Tax.	Is included in the I.T.				

4) My Educational Qualifications are as under: (Give details of School and University Education – Name of the School/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.

Z.P.H.S., Maddur Village and Mandal, Passed in the year 1973

Osmania University, Hyderabad, Passed in the year 1980.

Osmania University, Phyderabad. Passed in the year 1995.

CM: The smy

VERIFICATION:

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been convealed therefrom.

Verified at Jangaon this the 28th day of March 2009.

DEPONENT





V. Sugett compos. J. 2mg

Telephone No: 23702916

VANAMALA SURESH KUMAR ACVOCATE & NOTARY

H. No. 40, LIC - II. B.K. GUEA, Near Sanjeeva Feddy Nagar Colory Park HYDERABAD - 500 038.

TTESTED